

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED, ALL WINES CONTAIN SULPHITES.

Name of Product Yorkshire Crisps Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella 50g

Manufacturer's Name & Address The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, S26 5PY

Supplier Name & Address The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, S26 5PY

Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Whey powder (MILK), Salt, Tomato (15%), Cheese Powder (MILK), Sour Cream Powder (MILK), Dextrose, Skimmed MILK Powder, Sugar, Basil (4.8%), Yeast Extract, Lactose, Balsamic Vinegar (Red Wine Vinegar, Grape Must) Powder, Dried Lemon Juice, Dried Cheese (Mozzarella Cheese, Cheese) Powder (MILK) (1%)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2148.8; Energy (kcal) 513; of which saturates 5.8; of which sugars 3.3

Fat 24.4 Carbohydrate 65.9 Fibre 3.5 Protein 7.5 Salt 1.7

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Name of Product Hider Chilli Coated Peanuts 80g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Hider Food Imports Ltd, Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA

Supplier Name & Address Hider Food Imports Ltd, Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA

Ingredients Chilli Coated PEANUTS (PEANUTS (50%), Starch (Potato, Corn, WHEAT), Sunflower Oil, Salt, Icing Sugar, Herbs and Spices, Dried Vegetable Powder (Tomato, Onion), Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Natural Oregano Flavour, Red Beet Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavour, Rosemary Extract, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Sodium Acetate), Colours (Carotenes, Paprika Extract, Curcumin))

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Tree Nuts Sesame

Country of Origin Packed in the United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2147; Energy (kcal) 515; of which saturates 4.3; of which sugars 6.9

Fat 31.3 Carbohydrate 42.3 Fibre 4.7 Protein 13.6 Salt 3

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Name of Product The Original Cake Company Festive Flapjack 200g

Manufacturer's Name & Address The Original Cake Company, Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park, Pioneer Way, Lincoln, LN6 3DH

Supplier Name & Address The Original Cake Company, Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park, Pioneer Way, Lincoln, LN6 3DH

Ingredients OATS, Caramel (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Unsalted Butter (From MILK), Partially Inverted Syrup, Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers: E322 Rapeseed Lecithin, E491 Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring), Butter [MILK], Brown Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Dark Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Stabiliser (E492), Star Sprinkles (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Potato Starch, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Riboflavin, Iron Oxide), Thickener (Cellulose Gum, Gum Arabic), Glucose Syrup), Gold Star Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, NonHydrogenated Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier E471, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours: Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide, Glazing Agent: Shellac).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Ambient. Once opened store in airtight container

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2137; Energy (kcal) 510; of which saturates 14.5; of which sugars 43.6

Fat 24 Carbohydrate 67 Fibre 0 Protein 4.7 Salt 0.11

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Name of Product Farmhouse Biscuits Toasted Coconut & White Chocolate Chunk Biscuits 150g
Manufacturer's Name & Address Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, BB9 9PX
Supplier Name & Address Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, BB9 9PX
Ingredients Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Sugar, Desiccated Coconut (13%), White Chocolate Chunks (10%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cornflour, Natural Flavouring, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No
Eggs No
Milk Yes
Soybeans Yes
Tree Nuts No
Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Yes
Fish No
Molluscs No
Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No
Peanuts No
Crustaceans No
Lupin No
Mustard No
Sesame No

May contain statements Eggs Tree Nuts

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2415; Energy (kcal) 579; of which saturates 24.6; of which sugars 22.1
Fat 35.5 Carbohydrate 58.3 Fibre 3.6 Protein 4.8 Salt 0.65

Suitable for vegetarians Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No
Free from artificial flavours Yes
Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No
Free from artificial colours Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No
Free from alcohol Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No